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3AM-IQA1626 - City of Igaluit Water License Amendment

Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Apr 27, 2020 at 9:16 AM
To: "Marko, Erik" <Erik.Marko@colliersprojectleaders.com>

Cc: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Deronja, Josip"
<Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Rustom, Alan" <Alan.Rustom@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Hawke, Gregory"
<Gregory.Hawke@colliersprojectleaders.com>

Hi Erik

To follow up on our call the other week about the upcoming work related to the waste transfer station and new landfill. Just
to briefly summarize our discussion:

the complete Amendment application was received/acknowledged on April 15 for the new landfill (and waste transfer
station);

some initial construction work for the waste transfer station is planned for this summer, before the amendment could be
issued;

however this initial work can be conducted under the current licence with the understanding that:

it is consistent with the NPC and NIRB determinations,

all water use will be taken from the City's water supply system (i.e. no new water use),

no waste will be generated or deposited outside of the City's current waste management system, and
that the footprint of all work conducted lies within the City's boundaries.

| will also highlight from the Licence (attached), PART F: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO CONSTRUCTION and PART
G: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO MODIFICATIONS. Which outline key conditions including the requirement to submit
documents for this summer's work, submitted to the NWB as a construction project under the current Licence.

Let me know if you have further questions.

Regards,
Derek
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